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Manchester
to Hazel Grove

and Buxton

Train times
19 May – 6 October 2013
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Stockport
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Woodsmoor

Parking available
Staff in attendance
Bicycle store facility
Metrolink Interchange
stations
Disabled assistance
available

Furness Vale

Chapel-en-le-Frith

Dove Holes

Middlewood

Disley

New Mills Newtown

Buxton

Whaley Bridge

Customer helpline
For comments, enquiries and complaints
telephone 0845 00 00 125
email customer.relations@northernrail.org

Access, disabled information
or cycle assistance
freephone 08081 56 16 06
email assistance@northernrail.org
textphone 08456 045 608

Lost property
telephone 0845 00 00 125
email lost.property@northernrail.org

Fares and service information
National Rail Enquiries
telephone 08457 48 49 50
textphone 0845 60 50 600
website nationalrail.co.uk

Northern working in partnership
with the charity Crimestoppers

British Transport Police
telephone 0800 40 50 40

Correspondence
Customer Relations Department
Northern Rail
Freepost (RLSL-ABEC-BGUU)
Leeds LS1 4DY

Northern Rail Limited: a joint venture of Serco and Abellio
Registered No: 04619954
Registered Office: Serco House, 16 Bartley Wood Business Park,
Bartley Way, Hook,Hampshire RG27 9UY, UK

scan to download our mobile app

Buxton - the station car park.
Chapel-en-le-Frith - on the High Street - under the
railway bridge for Manchester, and opposite the New
Inn Pub for Buxton.
Davenport - Bramhall Lane - for Manchester and
Stockport buses pick up at the entrance to Cale Green
Park, and the opposite side of the road for Hazel Grove.
Deansgate - bus stops on Whitworth Street.
Disley - on Buxton Road Way (A6) - buses for Buxton will
pick up outside the Rams Head Pub, and on the
opposite side of the road for Manchester.
Dove Holes - the bus stops on Buxton Road - outside
the Church for Buxton, the opposite side of the road
for Manchester.
Furness Vale - on Buxton Road - buses for Manchester
pick up outside of the Soldier Dick Hotel, and the
opposite side of the road for Buxton.
Hazel Grove - from Bus Stop C in the station car park.
Heaton Chapel - the bus stops on Wellington Road -
next to the junction with Brook Street for Stockport, and
next to the junction with Claremont Avenue for
Manchester.
Levenshulme - the bus stops on Stockport Road - same
side of the road as the station for Manchester
Piccadilly, the opposite side for Stockport.
Manchester Oxford Road - the bus stops on Whitworth
Street West - on the same side of the road as the
station for Liverpool, the opposite side for Piccadilly.
Manchester Piccadilly - the bus stops on the station
approach.
Middlewood - the bus stops on Buxton Road (A6), next
to the junction with Norbury Hollow - same side of the
road at the station for Buxton, the opposite side for
Manchester.
New Mills Newtown - at the bus shelter and bus stop
located in the station car park.
Salford Crescent - outside the station next to the
roundabout.
Stockport - at the rail replacement bus shelter outside
the station entrance.
Whaley Bridge - at the Jodrell Arms on Buxton Road -
same side as the pub for Manchester, the opposite
side for Buxton.
Woodsmoor - on Bramhall Lane - the bus stop between
Barnfield Road and Ashfield Road for Manchester and
Stockport, and next to the junction with Woodend
Road for Hazel Grove.
We’re sorry but we can't carry dogs or non-folding prams,
pushchairs, bikes and wheelchairs on the replacement buses.

Bus pick-up points



This booklet shows all trains between Manchester
Piccadilly and Buxton and includes all trains
between Manchester and Hazel Grove.
Other trains also run between Manchester and
Stockport.

At the side of the station name a means arrival
time and d means departure time. If the train
times are in bold type you won’t have to change
trains.
If your arrival time is shown in light type, change at
the previous station whose time is printed in bold
type unless a footnote gives other instructions.
If your departure time is shown in light type,
change at the next station whose time is printed in
bold type unless a footnote gives other instructions.

Smoking is not permitted on stations or on trains.

It’s a legal requirement to have a valid ticket or
pass before you start your journey and you risk
prosecution if you travel without one.
You must buy your ticket from the ticket office or
ticket vending machine before getting on the
train. If the ticket office is closed or you board at
an unstaffed station you can buy your ticket
from the conductor on the train. If you avoid
using the ticket office or vending machine when
they’re available, the conductor will charge you
the full Anytime Single/Return fare. Alternatively
buy your ticket online at northernrail.org.

We may give discounts for groups of ten or
more. For details please call 0845 1243345
0900 to 1700 Monday to Friday.

Engineering work sometimes affects services,
particularly at weekends and bank holidays.
Please check with National Rail Enquiries before
travelling by phoning 08457 48 49 50 or visiting
our website.

Engineering work

Group travel

Buying your ticket

No smoking

Through trains and connections

Phone 08457 48 49 50 for full details of all trains
times and fares or visit nationalrail.co.uk.

The latest information on train running is
available by phoning TrainTracker™ from
National Rail Enquiries on 0871 200 49 15 or by
texting TrainTracker™.
Text your station name to 84950.

For all your local public transport enquiries
phone 0871 200 22 33 0800 to 2000 daily.

Northern aims to make its services available to
all, including people with disabilities or restricted
mobility.
We have a Disabled People’s Protection Policy
(DPPP) that sets out the services available to
disabled customers. You can view it on our
website or request a copy from our Customer
Relations Team.
To book assistance:
Freephone: 08081 56 16 06

0800 to 2000 Monday to Saturday
0900 to 1700 Sunday

Textphone: 08456 045 608
Email: assistance@northernrail.org

We cannot accept any type of mobility scooter
for travel on our trains, unless it can be folded
and carried on board (similar to a piece of
luggage), due to their restricted manoeuvrability
and stability.

Most of our trains can take up to two bikes,
subject to space being available, particularly
during peak times. Folded bikes can be taken on
trains as luggage without restrictions. For further
details call our Customer Relations Team on
0845 00 00 125 or see our Passenger’s Charter.

Bicycles

Mobility scooters

Customers with disabilities

Local transport enquiries

Train running

National Rail Enquiries
We aim to deliver services that meet the needs
and expectations of our customers.
We set out our promises and standards in a
Passenger’s Charter. You can view it on our
website, ask for a copy at any staffed station or
request a copy by post from our Customer
Relations Team. We welcome your feedback and
suggestions about any aspect of our services.

If you have comments or complaints about any
of our services please contact us.
Telephone: 0845 00 00 125

0800 to 2000 Monday to Saturday
0900 to 1700 Sunday

Email: customer.relations@northernrail.org
Address: Customer Relations Department

Northern Rail Ltd
Freepost (RLSL-ABEC-BGUU)
Leeds LS1 4DY

Should we fail to resolve any complaint to your
satisfaction you can contact:

Telephone: 0300 123 2350
Address: Passenger Focus

Freepost (RRRE-ETTC-LEET)
PO Box 4257 Manchester M60 3AR

Website: passengerfocus.org.uk

For information about Station Adoption within
Greater Manchester please contact:
Steve Magner, Transport for Greater Manchester
Phone: 0161 244 1697
email: steve.magner@tfgm.com

Rail Users’ Groups

Passenger Focus

Customer Relations

Passenger’s Charter

Whilst every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the
information contained in this timetable, we can accept no liability for

any inaccuracies, and reserve the right to change information
without further notice.

Ongoing engineering work at Salford Crescent
will continue into 2013, including an
engineering block in summer.



6

Mondays to Fridays until 4 October

   K   C  B  A  A
 Salford Crescent d - - - 0708 - 0808 - 0909 - 1009
 Deansgate  - - - 0711 - 0812 - 0912 - 1012
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - - 0715 - 0815 - 0916 - 1016
 Manchester Piccadilly d 0550 0621 0649 0721 0752 0820 0852 0921 0952 1021
 Levenshulme  - 0628 0655 0728 - 0828 0858 0928 0958 1028
 Heaton Chapel  - 0631 0658 0731 - 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031
 Stockport  0600 0635 0702 0735 0801 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035
 Davenport  - 0639 0706 0739 0805 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039
 Woodsmoor  - 0641 0708 0741 0807 0841 0911 0941 1011 1041
 Hazel Grove a 0606 0645 0710 0745 0809 0845 0913 0945 1013 1045
  d - - 0710 - 0810 - 0913 - 1013 -
 Middlewood  - - 0715 - - - 0918 - 1018 -
 Disley  - - 0719 - 0817 - 0922 - 1022 -
 New Mills Newtown  - - 0722 - 0820 - 0925 - 1025 -
 Furness Vale  - - 0725 - 0823 - 0928 - 1028 -
 Whaley Bridge  - - 0728 - 0826 - 0931 - 1031 -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  - - 0735 - 0833 - 0938 - 1038 -
 Dove Holes  - - 0740 - - - 0943 - - -
 Buxton a - - 0750 - 0844 - 0953 - 1051 -

Mondays to Fridays until 4 October

    A  A  A  A  A
 Salford Crescent d - 1109 - 1209 - 1309 - 1409 - 1509
 Deansgate  - 1112 - 1212 - 1312 - 1412 - 1512
 Manchester Oxford Road  - 1116 - 1216 - 1316 - 1416 - 1516
 Manchester Piccadilly d 1052 1121 1152 1221 1252 1321 1352 1421 1452 1521
 Levenshulme  1058 1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528
 Heaton Chapel  1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531
 Stockport  1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535
 Davenport  1109 1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539
 Woodsmoor  1111 1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541
 Hazel Grove a 1113 1145 1213 1245 1313 1345 1413 1445 1513 1545
  d 1113 - 1213 - 1313 - 1413 - 1513 -
 Middlewood  - - 1218 - - - 1418 - - -
 Disley  1120 - 1222 - 1320 - 1422 - 1520 -
 New Mills Newtown  1124 - 1225 - 1324 - 1425 - 1524 -
 Furness Vale  1126 - 1228 - 1326 - 1428 - 1526 -
 Whaley Bridge  1129 - 1231 - 1329 - 1431 - 1529 -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  1136 - 1238 - 1336 - 1438 - 1536 -
 Dove Holes  1141 - - - 1341 - - - 1541 -
 Buxton a 1151 - 1251 - 1351 - 1451 - 1551 -

Mondays to Fridays until 4 October

    A   A N  C
 Salford Crescent d - 1609 - - 1709 - - 1809 - -
 Deansgate  - 1612 - - 1714 - - 1812 - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - 1616 - - 1718 - - 1816 - -
 Manchester Piccadilly d 1552 1621 1651 1658 1722 1723 1752 1821 1852 1922
 Levenshulme  1558 1628 - 1703 - 1728 1758 1828 1858 1928
 Heaton Chapel  1601 1631 - 1706 - 1731 1801 1831 1901 1931
 Stockport  1605 1635 1703 1710 1732 1735 1805 1835 1905 1935
 Davenport  1609 1639 1706 1714 - 1739 1809 1839 1909 1939
 Woodsmoor  1611 1641 1708 1716 - 1741 1811 1841 1911 1941
 Hazel Grove a 1613 1643 1710 1720 1739 1743 1813 1843 1913 1945
  d 1613 1646 1711 - 1739 - 1813 1846 1913 -
 Middlewood  1618 - 1715 - - - 1818 - 1918 -
 Disley  1622 1653 1719 - 1746 - 1822 1853 1922 -
 New Mills Newtown  1625 1656 1723 - 1750 - 1825 1856 1925 -
 Furness Vale  1628 1659 1726 - - - 1828 1859 1928 -
 Whaley Bridge  1631 1702 1729 - 1754 - 1831 1902 1931 -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  1638 1709 1736 - 1802 - 1839 1909 1938 -
 Dove Holes  - 1714 - - - - 1844 1914 - -
 Buxton a 1651 1724 1750 - 1814 - 1854 1924 1951 -

Manchester - Hazel Grove - 
Buxton
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Mondays to Fridays until 4 October

 Salford Crescent d - - - - - - - - - -
 Deansgate  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly d 1951 2052 2152 2310 - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  1958 2058 2158 - - - - - - -
 Heaton Chapel  2001 2101 2201 - - - - - - -
 Stockport  2005 2105 2205 2320 - - - - - -
 Davenport  2009 2109 2209 2323 - - - - - -
 Woodsmoor  2011 2111 2211 2325 - - - - - -
 Hazel Grove a 2013 2113 2213 2327 - - - - - -
  d 2013 2113 2213 2328 - - - - - -
 Middlewood  - 2118 - 2332 - - - - - -
 Disley  2020 2122 2220 2336 - - - - - -
 New Mills Newtown  2024 2125 2224 2340 - - - - - -
 Furness Vale  2026 2128 2226 2342 - - - - - -
 Whaley Bridge  2029 2131 2229 2345 - - - - - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  2036 2138 2236 2352 - - - - - -
 Dove Holes  2041 - 2241 2357 - - - - - -
 Buxton a 2051 2151 2251 0007 - - - - - -

Saturdays until 5 October

   K  C  B  A  A
 Salford Crescent d - - 0708 - 0808 - 0909 - 1009 -
 Deansgate  - - 0711 - 0812 - 0912 - 1012 -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - 0715 - 0815 - 0916 - 1016 -
 Manchester Piccadilly d 0550 0649 0721 0752 0820 0852 0921 0952 1021 1052
 Levenshulme  - 0655 0728 0757 0828 0858 0928 0958 1028 1058
 Heaton Chapel  - 0658 0731 - 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101
 Stockport  0600 0702 0735 0802 0835 0905 0935 1005 1035 1105
 Davenport  - 0706 0739 0806 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109
 Woodsmoor  - 0708 0741 0808 0841 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111
 Hazel Grove a 0606 0710 0745 0811 0845 0913 0945 1013 1045 1113
  d - 0710 - 0811 - 0913 - 1013 - 1113
 Middlewood  - 0715 - - - 0918 - 1018 - -
 Disley  - 0719 - 0818 - 0922 - 1022 - 1120
 New Mills Newtown  - 0722 - 0821 - 0925 - 1025 - 1124
 Furness Vale  - 0725 - 0824 - 0928 - 1028 - 1126
 Whaley Bridge  - 0728 - 0827 - 0931 - 1031 - 1129
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  - 0735 - 0834 - 0938 - 1038 - 1136
 Dove Holes  - 0740 - - - 0943 - - - 1141
 Buxton a - 0750 - 0848 - 0953 - 1051 - 1151

Saturdays until 5 October

   A  A  A  A  A
 Salford Crescent d 1109 - 1209 - 1309 - 1409 - 1509 -
 Deansgate  1112 - 1212 - 1312 - 1412 - 1512 -
 Manchester Oxford Road  1116 - 1216 - 1316 - 1416 - 1516 -
 Manchester Piccadilly d 1121 1152 1221 1252 1321 1352 1421 1452 1521 1552
 Levenshulme  1128 1158 1228 1258 1328 1358 1428 1458 1528 1558
 Heaton Chapel  1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401 1431 1501 1531 1601
 Stockport  1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505 1535 1605
 Davenport  1139 1209 1239 1309 1339 1409 1439 1509 1539 1609
 Woodsmoor  1141 1211 1241 1311 1341 1411 1441 1511 1541 1611
 Hazel Grove a 1145 1213 1245 1313 1345 1413 1445 1513 1545 1613
  d - 1213 - 1313 - 1413 - 1513 - 1613
 Middlewood  - 1218 - - - 1418 - - - 1618
 Disley  - 1222 - 1320 - 1422 - 1520 - 1622
 New Mills Newtown  - 1225 - 1324 - 1425 - 1524 - 1625
 Furness Vale  - 1228 - 1326 - 1428 - 1526 - 1628
 Whaley Bridge  - 1231 - 1329 - 1431 - 1529 - 1631
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  - 1238 - 1336 - 1438 - 1536 - 1638
 Dove Holes  - - - 1341 - - - 1541 - -
 Buxton a - 1251 - 1351 - 1451 - 1551 - 1651

Manchester - Hazel Grove - 
Buxton
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Saturdays until 5 October

   A   A  A
 Salford Crescent d 1609 - - 1709 - 1809 - - - -
 Deansgate  1612 - - 1712 - 1812 - - - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  1616 - - 1716 - 1816 - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly d 1621 1651 1709 1721 1752 1821 1852 1922 1951 2052
 Levenshulme  1628 1658 1714 1728 1758 1828 1858 1928 1958 2058
 Heaton Chapel  1631 1701 1717 1731 1801 1831 1901 1931 2001 2101
 Stockport  1635 1705 1732 1735 1805 1835 1905 1935 2005 2105
 Davenport  1639 1709 - 1739 1809 1839 1909 1939 2009 2109
 Woodsmoor  1641 1711 - 1741 1811 1841 1911 1941 2011 2111
 Hazel Grove a 1645 1713 1739 1743 1813 1845 1913 1945 2013 2113
  d - 1713 - 1746 1813 - 1913 - 2013 2113
 Middlewood  - - - 1750 - - 1918 - - 2118
 Disley  - 1720 - 1754 1820 - 1922 - 2020 2122
 New Mills Newtown  - 1724 - 1758 1824 - 1925 - 2024 2125
 Furness Vale  - 1726 - 1800 1826 - 1928 - 2026 2128
 Whaley Bridge  - 1729 - 1803 1829 - 1931 - 2029 2131
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  - 1736 - 1810 1836 - 1938 - 2036 2138
 Dove Holes  - 1741 - - 1841 - - - 2041 -
 Buxton a - 1751 - 1824 1851 - 1951 - 2051 2151

Saturdays until 5 October

 Salford Crescent d - - - - - - - - - -
 Deansgate  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly d 2154 2310 - - - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  2158 - - - - - - - - -
 Heaton Chapel  2201 - - - - - - - - -
 Stockport  2205 2320 - - - - - - - -
 Davenport  2209 2323 - - - - - - - -
 Woodsmoor  2211 2325 - - - - - - - -
 Hazel Grove a 2213 2327 - - - - - - - -
  d 2213 2328 - - - - - - - -
 Middlewood  - 2332 - - - - - - - -
 Disley  2220 2336 - - - - - - - -
 New Mills Newtown  2224 2340 - - - - - - - -
 Furness Vale  2226 2342 - - - - - - - -
 Whaley Bridge  2229 2345 - - - - - - - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  2236 2352 - - - - - - - -
 Dove Holes  2241 2357 - - - - - - - -
 Buxton a 2251 0007 - - - - - - - -

Sundays until 6 October

       P   P
 Salford Crescent d - - - - 1207 - - 1407 - -
 Deansgate  - - - - 1211 - - 1411 - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - - - 1217 - - 1417 - -
 Manchester Piccadilly d 0855 0951 1052 1152 1222 1252 1352 1422 1452 1552
 Levenshulme  0900 0958 1058 1158 - 1258 1358 - 1458 1558
 Heaton Chapel  0903 1001 1101 1201 - 1301 1401 - 1501 1601
 Stockport  0910 1005 1105 1205 1233 1305 1405 1433 1505 1605
 Davenport  0913 1009 1109 1209 1237 1309 1409 1437 1509 1609
 Woodsmoor  0915 1011 1111 1211 1239 1311 1411 1439 1511 1611
 Hazel Grove a 0917 1013 1113 1213 1242 1313 1413 1442 1513 1613
  d 0918 1013 1113 1213 - 1313 1413 - 1513 1613
 Middlewood  0922 1018 - 1218 - - 1418 - - 1618
 Disley  0926 1022 1120 1222 - 1320 1422 - 1520 1622
 New Mills Newtown  0930 1025 1124 1225 - 1324 1425 - 1524 1625
 Furness Vale  0932 1028 1126 1228 - 1326 1428 - 1526 1628
 Whaley Bridge  0935 1031 1129 1231 - 1329 1431 - 1529 1631
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  0942 1038 1136 1238 - 1336 1438 - 1536 1638
 Dove Holes  0947 - 1141 - - 1341 - - 1541 -
 Buxton a 0957 1051 1151 1251 - 1351 1451 - 1551 1651

Manchester - Hazel Grove - 
Buxton
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Sundays until 6 October

   P   P   P   P
 Salford Crescent d 1607 - - 1807 - - 2007 - - 2207
 Deansgate  1611 - - 1811 - - 2011 - - 2211
 Manchester Oxford Road  1617 - - 1817 - - 2017 - - 2217
 Manchester Piccadilly d 1622 1652 1752 1822 1852 1952 2022 2052 2152 2222
 Levenshulme  - 1658 1758 - 1858 1958 - 2058 2158 -
 Heaton Chapel  - 1701 1801 - 1901 2001 - 2101 2201 -
 Stockport  1633 1705 1805 1832 1905 2005 2033 2105 2205 2233
 Davenport  1637 1709 1809 1836 1909 2009 2036 2109 2209 2237
 Woodsmoor  1639 1711 1811 1838 1911 2011 2038 2111 2211 2239
 Hazel Grove a 1642 1713 1813 1842 1913 2013 2042 2113 2213 2242
  d - 1713 1813 - 1913 2013 - 2113 2213 -
 Middlewood  - - 1818 - - 2018 - - 2218 -
 Disley  - 1720 1822 - 1920 2022 - 2120 2222 -
 New Mills Newtown  - 1724 1825 - 1924 2025 - 2124 2225 -
 Furness Vale  - 1726 1828 - 1926 2028 - 2126 2228 -
 Whaley Bridge  - 1729 1831 - 1929 2031 - 2129 2231 -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  - 1736 1838 - 1936 2038 - 2136 2238 -
 Dove Holes  - 1741 - - 1941 - - 2141 - -
 Buxton a - 1751 1851 - 1951 2051 - 2151 2251 -

Sundays until 6 October

 Salford Crescent d - - - - - - - - - -
 Deansgate  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly d 2252 - - - - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  2258 - - - - - - - - -
 Heaton Chapel  2301 - - - - - - - - -
 Stockport  2305 - - - - - - - - -
 Davenport  2309 - - - - - - - - -
 Woodsmoor  2311 - - - - - - - - -
 Hazel Grove a 2313 - - - - - - - - -
  d 2313 - - - - - - - - -
 Middlewood  2318 - - - - - - - - -
 Disley  2322 - - - - - - - - -
 New Mills Newtown  2325 - - - - - - - - -
 Furness Vale  2328 - - - - - - - - -
 Whaley Bridge  2331 - - - - - - - - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  2338 - - - - - - - - -
 Dove Holes  2343 - - - - - - - - -
 Buxton a 2353 - - - - - - - - -

Manchester - Hazel Grove - 
Buxton

Notes
 A From Preston.
 B From Blackpool North.
 C From Wigan Wallgate.
 K To Sheffi eld.
 N To Chinley.
 P From Southport.

The nearest station for Stepping Hill Hospital is
Woodsmoor Station which is an 800 metre walk.

A buslink operates between Hazel Grove and the hospital.



11

Mondays to Fridays until 4 October

 Buxton d 1829 1929 2029 2129 2256 - - - - -
 Dove Holes  1835 - 2035 - 2302 - - - - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  1840 1938 2040 2138 2307 - - - - -
 Whaley Bridge  1846 1944 2046 2144 2313 - - - - -
 Furness Vale  1849 1947 2049 2147 2316 - - - - -
 New Mills Newtown  1852 1950 2052 2150 2319 - - - - -
 Disley  1855 1954 2055 2154 2322 - - - - -
 Middlewood  - 1958 - 2158 2326 - - - - -
 Hazel Grove a 1903 2003 2103 2203 2331 - - - - -
  d 1904 2004 2104 2204 2332 - - - - -
 Woodsmoor  1906 2006 2106 2206 2334 - - - - -
 Davenport  1908 2008 2108 2208 2336 - - - - -
 Stockport a 1911 2011 2112 2212 2340 - - - - -
 Heaton Chapel  1915 2015 2116 2216 - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  1918 2018 2119 2219 - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly  1928 2026 2128 2228 2354 - - - - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - - - - - - - - -
 Deansgate  - - - - - - - - - -
 Salford Crescent  - - - - - - - - - -

Saturdays until 5 October
        EM
   F  D   L D  D
 Buxton d 0559 0627 - - 0724 - 0759 0827 - 0927
 Dove Holes  - 0633 - - 0730 - - 0833 - 0933
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  0608 0638 - - 0735 - 0808 0838 - 0938
 Whaley Bridge  0614 0644 - - 0741 - 0814 0844 - 0944
 Furness Vale  0617 0647 - - 0744 - 0817 0847 - 0947
 New Mills Newtown  0620 0650 - - 0747 - 0820 0850 - 0950
 Disley  0624 0653 - - 0751 - 0824 0853 - 0954
 Middlewood  - 0657 - - 0755 - - 0857 - 0958
 Hazel Grove a 0632 0703 - - 0800 - 0832 0903 - 1003
  d 0633 0703 0732 0748 0801 0817 0833 0904 0933 1004
 Woodsmoor  0635 0705 0734 0750 0803 - 0835 0906 0935 1006
 Davenport  0637 0707 0736 0753 0806 - 0837 0908 0937 1008
 Stockport a 0641 0712 0740 0757 0810 0824 0841 0912 0941 1012
 Heaton Chapel  - 0716 - - 0815 - - - - -
 Levenshulme  - 0719 - - 0818 - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly  0652 0728 0752 0809 0826 0836 0852 0927 0952 1027
 Manchester Oxford Road  0656 - 0756 - - - 0856 - 0956 -
 Deansgate  0659 - 0759 - - - 0900 - 1000 -
 Salford Crescent  0702 - 0804 - - - 0904 - 1004 -

Saturdays until 5 October

   D  D  D  D  D
 Buxton d - 1029 - 1129 - 1229 - 1329 - 1429
 Dove Holes  - 1035 - - - 1235 - - - 1435
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  - 1040 - 1138 - 1240 - 1338 - 1440
 Whaley Bridge  - 1046 - 1144 - 1246 - 1344 - 1446
 Furness Vale  - 1049 - 1147 - 1249 - 1347 - 1449
 New Mills Newtown  - 1052 - 1150 - 1252 - 1350 - 1452
 Disley  - 1055 - 1154 - 1255 - 1354 - 1455
 Middlewood  - - - 1158 - - - 1358 - -
 Hazel Grove a - 1103 - 1203 - 1303 - 1403 - 1503
  d 1033 1104 1133 1204 1233 1304 1333 1404 1433 1504
 Woodsmoor  1035 1106 1135 1206 1235 1306 1335 1406 1435 1506
 Davenport  1037 1108 1137 1208 1237 1308 1337 1408 1437 1508
 Stockport a 1041 1112 1141 1212 1241 1312 1341 1412 1441 1512
 Heaton Chapel  - - - - - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly  1052 1127 1152 1227 1252 1324 1352 1427 1452 1527
 Manchester Oxford Road  1056 - 1156 - 1256 - 1356 - 1456 -
 Deansgate  1100 - 1200 - 1300 - 1400 - 1500 -
 Salford Crescent  1104 - 1204 - 1304 - 1404 - 1504 -

Buxton - Hazel Grove - 
Manchester
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Saturdays until 5 October

   D  D  E  H
 Buxton d - 1529 - 1629 - 1729 - 1829 1929 2029
 Dove Holes  - - - 1635 - - - 1835 - 2035
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  - 1538 - 1640 - 1738 - 1840 1938 2040
 Whaley Bridge  - 1544 - 1646 - 1744 - 1846 1944 2046
 Furness Vale  - 1547 - 1649 - 1747 - 1849 1947 2049
 New Mills Newtown  - 1550 - 1652 - 1750 - 1852 1950 2052
 Disley  - 1554 - 1655 - 1754 - 1855 1954 2055
 Middlewood  - 1558 - - - 1758 - - 1958 -
 Hazel Grove a - 1603 - 1703 - 1803 - 1903 2003 2103
  d 1533 1604 1630 1704 1733 1804 1833 1904 2004 2104
 Woodsmoor  1535 1606 1632 1706 1735 1806 1835 1906 2006 2106
 Davenport  1537 1608 1634 1708 1737 1808 1837 1908 2008 2108
 Stockport a 1541 1612 1640 1712 1741 1812 1841 1912 2012 2112
 Heaton Chapel  - - - - - - - 1916 2016 2116
 Levenshulme  - - - - - - - 1919 2019 2119
 Manchester Piccadilly  1552 1627 1652 1727 1752 1827 1852 1928 2028 2128
 Manchester Oxford Road  1556 - 1656 - 1756 - 1856 - - -
 Deansgate  1600 - 1700 - 1800 - 1900 - - -
 Salford Crescent  1604 - 1704 - 1804 - 1904 - - -

Saturdays until 5 October

 Buxton d 2129 2256 - - - - - - - -
 Dove Holes  - 2302 - - - - - - - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  2138 2307 - - - - - - - -
 Whaley Bridge  2144 2313 - - - - - - - -
 Furness Vale  2147 2316 - - - - - - - -
 New Mills Newtown  2150 2319 - - - - - - - -
 Disley  2154 2322 - - - - - - - -
 Middlewood  2158 2326 - - - - - - - -
 Hazel Grove a 2203 2330 - - - - - - - -
  d 2204 2331 - - - - - - - -
 Woodsmoor  2206 2333 - - - - - - - -
 Davenport  2208 2335 - - - - - - - -
 Stockport a 2212 2340 - - - - - - - -
 Heaton Chapel  2216 - - - - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  2219 - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly  2228 2353 - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - - - - - - - - -
 Deansgate  - - - - - - - - - -
 Salford Crescent  - - - - - - - - - -

Sundays until 6 October

    Q     Q   Q
 Buxton d 0823 - 0921 1029 1128 1229 - 1329 1429 -
 Dove Holes  0829 - - 1035 - 1235 - - 1435 -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  0834 - 0930 1040 1137 1240 - 1338 1440 -
 Whaley Bridge  0840 - 0936 1046 1143 1246 - 1344 1446 -
 Furness Vale  0843 - 0939 1049 1146 1249 - 1347 1449 -
 New Mills Newtown  0846 - 0942 1052 1149 1252 - 1350 1452 -
 Disley  0849 - 0946 1055 1153 1255 - 1354 1455 -
 Middlewood  0853 - 0949 - 1156 - - 1358 - -
 Hazel Grove a 0859 - 0955 1103 1202 1303 - 1403 1503 -
  d 0900 0912 0955 1104 1202 1304 1312 1404 1504 1507
 Woodsmoor  0902 0914 0957 1106 1204 1306 1314 1406 1506 1509
 Davenport  0904 0916 0959 1108 1206 1308 1316 1408 1508 1511
 Stockport a 0908 0920 1004 1112 1211 1312 1320 1412 1512 1515
 Heaton Chapel  0912 - 1008 - 1215 1316 - 1416 1516 -
 Levenshulme  0915 - 1011 - 1218 1319 - 1419 1519 -
 Manchester Piccadilly  0923 0933 1020 1123 1225 1327 1333 1427 1527 1533
 Manchester Oxford Road  - 0937 - - - - 1337 - - 1537
 Deansgate  - 0940 - - - - 1340 - - 1540
 Salford Crescent  - - - - - - 1344 - - 1544

Buxton - Hazel Grove - 
Manchester
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Mondays to Fridays until 4 October
          EM
   F  G  E   L  D
 Buxton d 0559 - 0623 - 0653 - 0724 - 0749 -
 Dove Holes  - - 0629 - - - 0730 - - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  0608 - 0634 - 0702 - 0735 - 0758 -
 Whaley Bridge  0614 - 0640 - 0708 - 0741 - 0805 -
 Furness Vale  0617 - 0643 - 0711 - 0744 - - -
 New Mills Newtown  0620 - 0646 - 0715 - 0747 - 0810 -
 Disley  0624 - 0649 - 0719 - 0751 - 0814 -
 Middlewood  - - 0653 - - - 0755 - - -
 Hazel Grove a 0632 - 0659 - 0727 - 0800 - 0822 -
  d 0633 0650 0700 0722 0727 0748 0801 0817 0822 0832
 Woodsmoor  0635 0652 0702 0724 0730 0750 0803 - - 0834
 Davenport  0637 0654 0704 0727 0732 0753 0806 - - 0837
 Stockport a 0641 0658 0708 0731 0737 0757 0810 0824 - 0841
 Heaton Chapel  - - 0715 - 0741 - - - - -
 Levenshulme  - - 0718 - 0744 - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly  0652 0710 0726 0745 0752 0809 0825 0836 0839 0852
 Manchester Oxford Road  0656 - 0729 - 0756 - - - - 0856
 Deansgate  0659 - 0732 - 0759 - - - - 0900
 Salford Crescent  0702 - 0737 - 0804 - - - - 0904

Mondays to Fridays until 4 October

    D  D  D  D  D
 Buxton d 0827 - 0927 - 1029 - 1129 - 1229 -
 Dove Holes  0833 - 0933 - 1035 - - - 1235 -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  0838 - 0938 - 1040 - 1138 - 1240 -
 Whaley Bridge  0844 - 0944 - 1046 - 1144 - 1246 -
 Furness Vale  0847 - 0947 - 1049 - 1147 - 1249 -
 New Mills Newtown  0850 - 0950 - 1052 - 1150 - 1252 -
 Disley  0853 - 0954 - 1055 - 1154 - 1255 -
 Middlewood  0857 - 0958 - - - 1158 - - -
 Hazel Grove a 0903 - 1003 - 1103 - 1203 - 1303 -
  d 0904 0933 1004 1033 1104 1133 1204 1233 1304 1333
 Woodsmoor  0906 0935 1006 1035 1106 1135 1206 1235 1306 1335
 Davenport  0908 0937 1008 1037 1108 1137 1208 1237 1308 1337
 Stockport a 0912 0941 1012 1041 1112 1141 1212 1241 1312 1341
 Heaton Chapel  - - - - - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly  0927 0952 1027 1052 1127 1152 1227 1252 1327 1352
 Manchester Oxford Road  - 0956 - 1056 - 1156 - 1256 - 1356
 Deansgate  - 1000 - 1100 - 1200 - 1300 - 1400
 Salford Crescent  - 1004 - 1104 - 1204 - 1304 - 1404

Mondays to Fridays until 4 October

    D  H M D E E  H
 Buxton d 1326 - 1429 - 1529 - 1629 1659 1729 1759
 Dove Holes  - - 1435 - - - 1635 - - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  1335 - 1440 - 1538 - 1640 1708 1738 1808
 Whaley Bridge  1341 - 1446 - 1544 - 1646 1714 1744 1814
 Furness Vale  1344 - 1449 - 1547 - 1649 1717 1747 1817
 New Mills Newtown  1348 - 1452 - 1551 - 1652 1720 1750 1820
 Disley  1351 - 1455 - 1554 - 1655 1724 1754 1824
 Middlewood  1355 - - - 1558 - - - 1758 -
 Hazel Grove a 1401 - 1503 - 1603 - 1703 1732 1803 1832
  d 1401 1433 1504 1533 1604 1630 1704 1733 1804 1833
 Woodsmoor  1403 1435 1506 1535 1606 1632 1706 1735 1806 1835
 Davenport  1405 1437 1508 1537 1608 1634 1708 1737 1808 1837
 Stockport a 1409 1441 1512 1541 1612 1640 1712 1741 1812 1841
 Heaton Chapel  - - - - - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  - - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly  1427 1452 1527 1552 1625 1652 1725 1752 1827 1852
 Manchester Oxford Road  - 1456 - 1556 1629 1656 1729 1756 - 1856
 Deansgate  - 1500 - 1600 1632 1700 1732 1800 - 1900
 Salford Crescent  - 1504 - 1604 1638 1704 1738 1804 - 1904

Buxton - Hazel Grove - 
Manchester
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Sundays until 6 October

     Q   Q   R
 Buxton d 1529 1629 - 1729 1829 - 1929 2029 - 2129
 Dove Holes  - 1635 - - 1835 - - 2035 - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  1538 1640 - 1738 1840 - 1938 2040 - 2138
 Whaley Bridge  1544 1646 - 1744 1846 - 1944 2046 - 2144
 Furness Vale  1547 1649 - 1747 1849 - 1947 2049 - 2147
 New Mills Newtown  1550 1652 - 1750 1852 - 1950 2052 - 2150
 Disley  1554 1655 - 1754 1855 - 1954 2055 - 2154
 Middlewood  1558 - - 1758 - - 1958 - - 2158
 Hazel Grove a 1603 1703 - 1803 1903 - 2003 2103 - 2203
  d 1604 1704 1712 1804 1904 1907 2004 2104 2107 2204
 Woodsmoor  1606 1706 1715 1806 1906 1909 2006 2106 2109 2206
 Davenport  1608 1708 1717 1808 1908 1911 2008 2108 2111 2208
 Stockport a 1612 1712 1721 1812 1912 1915 2012 2112 2115 2212
 Heaton Chapel  1616 1716 - 1816 1916 - 2016 2116 - 2216
 Levenshulme  1619 1719 - 1819 1919 - 2019 2119 - 2219
 Manchester Piccadilly  1627 1727 1733 1827 1927 1933 2027 2127 2133 2227
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - 1737 - - 1937 - - 2137 -
 Deansgate  - - 1740 - - 1940 - - 2140 -
 Salford Crescent  - - 1744 - - 1944 - - 2144 -

Sundays until 6 October

 Buxton d 2227 - - - - - - - - -
 Dove Holes  2233 - - - - - - - - -
 Chapel-en-le-Frith  2238 - - - - - - - - -
 Whaley Bridge  2244 - - - - - - - - -
 Furness Vale  2247 - - - - - - - - -
 New Mills Newtown  2250 - - - - - - - - -
 Disley  2253 - - - - - - - - -
 Middlewood  2257 - - - - - - - - -
 Hazel Grove a 2303 - - - - - - - - -
  d 2304 - - - - - - - - -
 Woodsmoor  2306 - - - - - - - - -
 Davenport  2308 - - - - - - - - -
 Stockport a 2312 - - - - - - - - -
 Heaton Chapel  2316 - - - - - - - - -
 Levenshulme  2319 - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Piccadilly  2327 - - - - - - - - -
 Manchester Oxford Road  - - - - - - - - - -
 Deansgate  - - - - - - - - - -
 Salford Crescent  - - - - - - - - - -

Buxton - Hazel Grove - 
Manchester

Notes
 D To Preston.
 E To Blackpool North.
 F To Clitheroe.
 G To Wigan North Western.
 H To Bolton.
 L To Liverpool Lime Street.
 M To Barrow-in-Furness.
 Q To Southport.
 R To Wigan Wallgate.
 EM Service operated by East Midlands Trains. Seat reservations are available.

The nearest station for Stepping Hill Hospital is
Woodsmoor Station which is an 800 metre walk.

A buslink operates between Hazel Grove and the hospital.

Folk trains and
guidedwalks in the
Hope Valley and
High Peak
The High Peak and Hope Valley Community
Partnership (HPHVCRP) is a partnership of local
authorities, Northern, community groups and
businesses which share the common aims of
promoting and enhancing stations and rail
transport services in the Hope Valley and High
Peak areas of Derbyshire. Much of our area lies
within the Peak District National Park.

The partnership also has a programme of folk
trains and guided walks. There are also many
station-to-station walks on our website.

Folk trains
Join one of our folk music trains all for just the price

of your train tickets.
This line gives easy access to some of the most
beautiful countryside in the Peak District. Enjoy
musical entertainment from the cream of local
musicians. Let the train take the strain so you can

concentrate on enjoying yourself.

Manchester to Hathersage
Sheffield to Edale

Manchester to Glossop

Station-to-station
guidedwalks

Guided walk bookings 0845 129 7777
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 8am – 8pm
Station-to-station guided walks take place on
various Saturdays throughout the year so why not
book on one of Transpeak Walks’ free guided
walks through the dramatic Peak District
countryside? They offer a range of walks, which
start and end at a railway station (unless otherwise
stated). The walk leaders will meet you on the
station, even if your train is delayed. Many of the
walks can also be reached by local bus services.
Everyone is welcome but please check guidance
on walking fitness when booking or check on the
websites below. Pick up a copy of the Hope Valley
and High Peak Events leaflet, available at tourist
information centres and various other outlets; this
leaflet can also be requested by post or email.

Contact us to learn more about the Partnership.
HPHVCRP, c/o Derbyshire County Council,
Environmental Services Dept,
County Hall, Matlock DE4 3AG
Email mike.rose@derbyshire.gov.uk
Telephone 01629 538093
Website hvhptp.org.uk

To find out more about the
guided walks

and
folk trains visit:

hvhptp.org.uk
or

transpeakwalks.co.uk


